

Order No.15  
Dated 25.09.2024.

All the (3) Accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.  
P.P. in.charge is present.

(2) witness namely ASI Ram krishna Das & andC/1394 Mantu  
Adhikari are present. And discharged without examin.

Fix 19.02.2025 for evidence of CWS No 1 & 2.

Fix 20.02.2025 for evidence of CWS No 3 to 5.

Fix 21.02.2025 for evidence of CWS No 9 to 11.

Issue summons.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sess. Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.