

Sess Case No. 206 of 2017  
(CIS 185/17)

Order No- 21  
Dated 13.05.2026.

Out of the (3) accused persons on c/b accused Mustafa Hussain files hazira and rest two are absent by petition and represented u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. in charge abstains from court work due to resignation letter filed by the ld.District PP, Jalpaiguri on account of change of state government.

No witness is present today.

PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 23.06.2026 for evidence evidence of CSW No. 1 and 2

Issue summons.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.  
In charge

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.  
In charge